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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the training centres set up for the personnel of the three services of the Armed Forces as on date, including the centres located in Gujarat;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up some new training centres; and

(c) if so, details thereof, including the locations identified in Gujarat?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a): The details of the training centres in respect of Army, Air Force and Navy are given at Appendix 'A', 'B' & 'C' respectively.

(b) & (c): A proposal to set up an additional Officers Training Academy at Gaya in Bihar is under consideration. There is no proposal to set up a new training centre in Gujarat.
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